
XII EUROPEAN CADET CIRCUT
sobota, 14 września 2019 - 09:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 CHIARI Lukas WSC WIEN AUT 202 16.01.2003
2 KAEFERBOECK Jakob FUM MOEDLING AUT 230 26.05.2004
3 MEIXNER Philip AUT 420 25.05.2003
4 MUELLER Vinzenz FUM MOEDLING AUT 172 21.06.2004
5 DE VISSCHER Jerome CONFRERIE GENT BEL 497 09.09.2004
6 PROSSE Nand SABRE NOIR BEL 66 27.03.2004
7 STAS DE RICHELLE Arnaud CONFRERIE GENT BEL 229 24.04.2003
8 VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs PARCIVAL BEL 60 27.01.2003
9 VOLCKAERT Cedric CONFRERIE GENT BEL 03.06.2005
10 HALAIDZENKA Artur MGOSCH-UOR BLR 24.06.2004
11 HRODNIKAU Tsimafei MINSK TRADE UNIONS BLR 07.10.2005
12 KAZHANEUSKI Yauheni MGOSCH-UOR BLR 108 05.02.2003
13 KOT Yury MGOSCH-UOR BLR 04.05.2004
14 KOVAL Stsiapan MGCOR BLR 68 09.03.2003
15 KUPRYIANAU Ruslan SCAF RB BLR 322 04.05.2003
16 NASENNIK Ivan MGCOR BLR 18.11.2006
17 PADABED Mikita MINSK TRADE UNIONS BLR 199 24.01.2003
18 PRAKOPIK Mikhail MGOSCH-UOR BLR 346 16.05.2003
19 SHOSTAK Denis MGCOR BLR 18.05.2004
20 YADAHALVIS Uladzimir MGCOR BLR 05.02.2005
21 CACEK Matyas SOKOL BRNO CZE 09.03.2005
22 HOLUBEC Philip SK HOUSTKA CZE 395 27.03.2004
23 KOHOUTEK Jakub SK HOUSTKA CZE 454 19.11.2003
24 KRAL Krystof SK HOUSTKA CZE 442 01.01.2004
25 REBICEK Krystof SK HOUSTKA CZE 237 12.09.2003
26 WAGNER Filip SOKOL BRNO CZE 02.09.2005
27 ELKAFOURY abdelrahman EGY 12.11.2004
28 MOATAZ Adham EGY 23.04.2003
29 BUGIALLI Matteo CEB-M ESP 143 05.04.2004
30 BUGIALLI Paolo CEB-M ESP 452 02.01.2003
31 FERNANDEZ NEGRON Gonzalo CEB-M ESP 305 04.08.2005
32 FLOREZ DE VARGAS Jaime SAMA-M ESP 200 21.08.2004
33 GONZALEZ CARVAJAL Joaquin CE-M ESP 220 01.11.2004
34 LAGUNA Juan CEB-M ESP 195 10.03.2003
35 MADRIGAL Santiago CE-M ESP 4 06.02.2004
36 RAZVAN MARACINE Ruben CEB-M ESP 31.10.2006
37 GEIGER Lars TSG EISLINGEN GER 554 23.06.2005
38 KURZ Loris TSG EISLINGEN GER 536 25.03.2005
39 MUELLER Max Laurin OFC BONN GER 171 25.11.2003
40 NEUHAEUSER Marc FC TAUBERBISCHOFSHEI GER 97 24.02.2004
41 NICKLAS Soeren FC WURTH KUNZELSAU GER 569 30.01.2004
42 SCHOENHOLZ Pascal TSG EISLINGEN GER 598 24.06.2005
43 VON BUCH Simon TSG EISLINGEN GER 222 15.01.2003
44 WAGNER Lucas TSG EISLINGEN GER 406 02.04.2004
45 WAHL Louis TSG EISLINGEN GER 419 14.05.2004
46 FULOP Zsombor KERTVAROS HUN 08.08.2005
47 GODO Frigyes NYVSC KK HUN 539 17.09.2005
48 TFIRST Balazs KERTVAROS HUN 14.03.2005
49 CARINCI Francesco PETRARCA SCHERMA ITA 23.03.2005
50 HENDRIKS Jasper S.V. SURTOUT NED 01.06.2005
51 SCHREUDER Thijmen S.V. SURTOUT NED 04.09.2003
52 WAASDORP Ryan SCHERMCENTRUM AMSTER NED 441 16.11.2004
53 ADAMUS Maciej SZERMIERKA WOLOMIN POL 238 07.05.2003
54 BAKALARSKI Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 26.10.2004
55 BARSZCZAK Wiktor KKSZ KONIN POL 22.10.2003
56 BRONISZEWSKI Marcel MUKS  VICTOR POL 336 07.10.2004
57 BROSCH Maksymilian ZAGLEBIOWSKI KLUB SZ POL 05.04.2005
58 CZARNIECKI Lukasz UKS 13 BIALYSTOK POL 330 19.02.2003
59 DEBOWSKI Piotr KKSZ KONIN POL 07.02.2004
60 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander UKS SZABLA ZABKI POL 16.12.2006
61 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt UKS SZABLA ZABKI POL 435 16.12.2006
62 DOWGIERD Krzysztof UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 28.04.2006
63 DROZDZEWICZ Cezary AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 434 10.02.2003
64 DZIERNIEJKO Jakub UKS 13 BIALYSTOK POL 225 30.04.2003
65 FIEDOROWICZ Mikolaj UKS SZABLA BRZOZA POL 22.05.2005
66 HADJ BACHIR Sofien KKSZ KONIN POL 351 25.08.2003
67 JAREK Gabriel KKSZ KONIN POL 326 01.04.2003
68 JOZEFOWSKI Filip PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO POL 16.02.2004
69 KACPRZAK Igor KKSZ KONIN POL 05.11.2005



# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
70 KACZMARCZYK Adam KKSZ KONIN POL 17.05.2006
71 KACZMARCZYK Wojciech KKSZ KONIN POL 19.11.2004
72 KACZOROWSKI Szymon AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 21.11.2004
73 KAJOR Krzysztof PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO POL 140 06.02.2003
74 KOZLOWSKI Piotr UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 456 13.12.2003
75 KUSAK Oskar UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 333 21.03.2005
76 KWIATKOWSKI Oskar UKS SZABLA BRZOZA POL 25.03.2003
77 LEDUC Leon GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM POL 08.04.2005
78 MANCZAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 12.11.2004
79 MOCZYDLOWSKI Kajetan MUKS  VICTOR POL 18.03.2006
80 NASTASE Toma AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 21.10.2004
81 NOWINOWSKI Kacper KKSZ KONIN POL 319 03.02.2003
82 PARDELA Michal KS KOLEJARZ 24 KATOW POL 09.07.2005
83 PAWLOWSKI Jakub SSIR KRAMSK POL 28.12.2004
84 PIGULA Jan SSIR KRAMSK POL 472 07.10.2003
85 RADOCH Filip KKSZ KONIN POL 23.05.2006
86 SIKORSKI Kamil KKSZ KONIN POL 164 30.10.2003
87 SOWULA Rafal TMS SOSNOWIEC POL 14.02.2003
88 STASIAK Arkadiusz KKSZ KONIN POL 28.07.2006
89 STASIAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 432 20.06.2003
90 SYPEREK Filip GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM POL 03.07.2004
91 KRAJNC Peter SK KAMNIK SLO 14 04.11.2003
92 DZIUBA Viacheslav NIKOLAEV UKR 105 27.07.2003
93 HAISIN Ivan ODESSA UKR 78 03.08.2004
94 HRYHORUK Oleksandr KIEW UKR 207 01.04.2003
95 KOLOBAIEV Dmytro NETISHYN UKR 323 24.10.2005
96 KUCHERENKO Rostislav ODESSA UKR 115 01.01.2004
97 MARKUNIN Ihor CHERKASY UKR 11.11.2004
98 ROSHCHIN Maksym NIKOLAEV UKR 99 16.07.2004
99 ROZVAZHAYEV ALEJANDRO NIKOLAEV UKR 433 02.03.2003
100 SEMENOV Yegor KIEW UKR 130 23.05.2003
101 SLASTIN Andrii KIEW UKR 335 23.10.2005
102 STOLIARCHUK GLIB KIEW UKR 467 02.07.2004
103 TERZI Tymur ODESSA UKR 244 28.06.2004
104 ZAKUTNII Stanislav CHERKASY UKR 08.01.2005
105 ZELENSKYI Illia KIEW UKR 342 16.02.2004



16 pools
7 pools of 6 and 9 pools of 7
82 (78,10% of 105) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 MADRIGAL Santiago CE-M ESP 4
2 KRAJNC Peter SK KAMNIK SLO 14
3 VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs PARCIVAL BEL 60
4 PROSSE Nand SABRE NOIR BEL 66
5 KOVAL Stsiapan MGCOR BLR 68
6 HAISIN Ivan ODESSA UKR 78
7 NEUHAEUSER Marc FC TAUBERBISCHOFSHEI GER 97
8 ROSHCHIN Maksym NIKOLAEV UKR 99
9 DZIUBA Viacheslav NIKOLAEV UKR 105
10 KAZHANEUSKI Yauheni MGOSCH-UOR BLR 108
11 KUCHERENKO Rostislav ODESSA UKR 115
12 SEMENOV Yegor KIEW UKR 130
13 KAJOR Krzysztof PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO POL 140
14 BUGIALLI Matteo CEB-M ESP 143
15 SIKORSKI Kamil KKSZ KONIN POL 164
16 MUELLER Max Laurin OFC BONN GER 171
17 MUELLER Vinzenz FUM MOEDLING AUT 172
18 LAGUNA Juan CEB-M ESP 195
19 PADABED Mikita MINSK TRADE UNIONS BLR 199
20 FLOREZ DE VARGAS Jaime SAMA-M ESP 200
21 CHIARI Lukas WSC WIEN AUT 202
22 HRYHORUK Oleksandr KIEW UKR 207
23 GONZALEZ CARVAJAL Joaquin CE-M ESP 220
24 VON BUCH Simon TSG EISLINGEN GER 222
25 DZIERNIEJKO Jakub UKS 13 BIALYSTOK POL 225
26 STAS DE RICHELLE Arnaud CONFRERIE GENT BEL 229
27 KAEFERBOECK Jakob FUM MOEDLING AUT 230
28 REBICEK Krystof SK HOUSTKA CZE 237
29 ADAMUS Maciej SZERMIERKA WOLOMIN POL 238
30 TERZI Tymur ODESSA UKR 244
31 FERNANDEZ NEGRON Gonzalo CEB-M ESP 305
32 NOWINOWSKI Kacper KKSZ KONIN POL 319
33 KUPRYIANAU Ruslan SCAF RB BLR 322
34 KOLOBAIEV Dmytro NETISHYN UKR 323
35 JAREK Gabriel KKSZ KONIN POL 326
36 CZARNIECKI Lukasz UKS 13 BIALYSTOK POL 330
37 KUSAK Oskar UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 333
38 SLASTIN Andrii KIEW UKR 335
39 BRONISZEWSKI Marcel MUKS  VICTOR POL 336
40 ZELENSKYI Illia KIEW UKR 342
41 PRAKOPIK Mikhail MGOSCH-UOR BLR 346
42 HADJ BACHIR Sofien KKSZ KONIN POL 351
43 HOLUBEC Philip SK HOUSTKA CZE 395
44 WAGNER Lucas TSG EISLINGEN GER 406
45 WAHL Louis TSG EISLINGEN GER 419
46 MEIXNER Philip AUT 420
47 STASIAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 432
48 ROZVAZHAYEV ALEJANDRO NIKOLAEV UKR 433
49 DROZDZEWICZ Cezary AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 434
50 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt UKS SZABLA ZABKI POL 435
51 WAASDORP Ryan SCHERMCENTRUM AMSTER NED 441
52 KRAL Krystof SK HOUSTKA CZE 442
53 BUGIALLI Paolo CEB-M ESP 452
54 KOHOUTEK Jakub SK HOUSTKA CZE 454
55 KOZLOWSKI Piotr UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 456
56 STOLIARCHUK GLIB KIEW UKR 467
57 PIGULA Jan SSIR KRAMSK POL 472
58 DE VISSCHER Jerome CONFRERIE GENT BEL 497
59 KURZ Loris TSG EISLINGEN GER 536
60 GODO Frigyes NYVSC KK HUN 539
61 GEIGER Lars TSG EISLINGEN GER 554
62 NICKLAS Soeren FC WURTH KUNZELSAU GER 569
63 SCHOENHOLZ Pascal TSG EISLINGEN GER 598
64 WAGNER Filip SOKOL BRNO CZE
65 VOLCKAERT Cedric CONFRERIE GENT BEL
66 CACEK Matyas SOKOL BRNO CZE
67 KACZMARCZYK Wojciech KKSZ KONIN POL
68 HENDRIKS Jasper S.V. SURTOUT NED



Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
69 LEDUC Leon GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM POL
70 SOWULA Rafal TMS SOSNOWIEC POL
71 NASENNIK Ivan MGCOR BLR
72 KOT Yury MGOSCH-UOR BLR
73 ELKAFOURY abdelrahman EGY
74 MARKUNIN Ihor CHERKASY UKR
75 SHOSTAK Denis MGCOR BLR
76 CARINCI Francesco PETRARCA SCHERMA ITA
77 TFIRST Balazs KERTVAROS HUN
78 KWIATKOWSKI Oskar UKS SZABLA BRZOZA POL
79 MOCZYDLOWSKI Kajetan MUKS  VICTOR POL
80 SCHREUDER Thijmen S.V. SURTOUT NED
81 RAZVAN MARACINE Ruben CEB-M ESP
82 PAWLOWSKI Jakub SSIR KRAMSK POL
83 KACZOROWSKI Szymon AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL
84 MANCZAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL
85 ZAKUTNII Stanislav CHERKASY UKR
87 BROSCH Maksymilian ZAGLEBIOWSKI KLUB SZ POL
88 KACZMARCZYK Adam KKSZ KONIN POL
89 YADAHALVIS Uladzimir MGCOR BLR
90 RADOCH Filip KKSZ KONIN POL
91 HALAIDZENKA Artur MGOSCH-UOR BLR
92 PARDELA Michal KS KOLEJARZ 24 KATOW POL
93 JOZEFOWSKI Filip PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO POL
94 NASTASE Toma AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL
95 FIEDOROWICZ Mikolaj UKS SZABLA BRZOZA POL
96 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander UKS SZABLA ZABKI POL
97 KACPRZAK Igor KKSZ KONIN POL
98 BARSZCZAK Wiktor KKSZ KONIN POL
99 BAKALARSKI Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL
100 HRODNIKAU Tsimafei MINSK TRADE UNIONS BLR
101 SYPEREK Filip GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM POL
102 MOATAZ Adham EGY
103 STASIAK Arkadiusz KKSZ KONIN POL
104 FULOP Zsombor KERTVAROS HUN
105 DOWGIERD Krzysztof UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL
106 DEBOWSKI Piotr KKSZ KONIN POL
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Strip 1

09:00

Referee(s):

KRASOVSKIY Oleksandr (UKR)
SHLYKAR Andriy (UKR)

DENKIEWICZ Aleksander UKS SZABLA ZABKI / POL

KACPRZAK Igor KKSZ KONIN / POL

NOWINOWSKI Kacper KKSZ KONIN / POL

VOLCKAERT Cedric CONFRERIE GENT / BEL

KUPRYIANAU Ruslan SCAF RB / BLR

WAGNER Filip SOKOL BRNO / CZE

MADRIGAL Santiago CE-M / ESP

Strip 2

09:00

Referee(s):

PRYIEMKA Valery (BLR)
JOZWIAK Bogna (POL)

FIEDOROWICZ Mikolaj UKS SZABLA BRZOZA / POL

SCHOENHOLZ Pascal TSG EISLINGEN / GER

CACEK Matyas SOKOL BRNO / CZE

BARSZCZAK Wiktor KKSZ KONIN / POL

KRAJNC Peter SK KAMNIK / SLO

KOLOBAIEV Dmytro NETISHYN / UKR

FERNANDEZ NEGRON Gonzalo CEB-M / ESP

Strip 3

09:00

Referee(s):

HANUS Adam (SK HOUSTKA / CZE)

KACZMARCZYK Wojciech KKSZ KONIN / POL

NASTASE Toma AZS AWF WARSZAWA / POL

JAREK Gabriel KKSZ KONIN / POL

NICKLAS Soeren FC WURTH KUNZELSAU / GER

HRODNIKAU Tsimafei MINSK TRADE UNIONS / BLR

VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs PARCIVAL / BEL

TERZI Tymur ODESSA / UKR



Strip 4

09:00

Referee(s):

OLMEDO Carlos Javier (CE-M / ESP)
KOCHAN Michal (ZAGLEBIOWSKI KLUB SZ / POL)

ADAMUS Maciej SZERMIERKA WOLOMIN / POL

PROSSE Nand SABRE NOIR / BEL

HALAIDZENKA Artur MGOSCH-UOR / BLR

CZARNIECKI Lukasz UKS 13 BIALYSTOK / POL

HENDRIKS Jasper S.V. SURTOUT / NED

GEIGER Lars TSG EISLINGEN / GER

MARKUNIN Ihor CHERKASY / UKR

Strip 5

09:00

Referee(s):

VAN NIEUWENHOVE Tiebe (BEL)
GAL Lukasz (KKSZ KONIN / POL)

LEDUC Leon GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM / POL

KUSAK Oskar UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY / POL

JOZEFOWSKI Filip PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO / POL

REBICEK Krystof SK HOUSTKA / CZE

STOLIARCHUK GLIB KIEW / UKR

MOATAZ Adham EGY

KOVAL Stsiapan MGCOR / BLR

Strip 6

09:00

Referee(s):

GUBANOV Andrei (SCAF RB / BLR)
PIGULA Katarzyna (POL)

BRONISZEWSKI Marcel MUKS  VICTOR / POL

KAEFERBOECK Jakob FUM MOEDLING / AUT

TFIRST Balazs KERTVAROS / HUN

SOWULA Rafal TMS SOSNOWIEC / POL

HAISIN Ivan ODESSA / UKR

KURZ Loris TSG EISLINGEN / GER



Strip 7

09:00

Referee(s):

TYLKOWSKI Tomasz (POL)

STASIAK Arkadiusz KKSZ KONIN / POL

NEUHAEUSER Marc FC TAUBERBISCHOFSHEI / GER

SLASTIN Andrii KIEW / UKR

PARDELA Michal KS KOLEJARZ 24 KATOW / POL

NASENNIK Ivan MGCOR / BLR

GODO Frigyes NYVSC KK / HUN

STAS DE RICHELLE Arnaud CONFRERIE GENT / BEL

Strip 9

09:00

Referee(s):

PALASZ Patryk (POL)
TOMASIAK Michal (POL)

DZIERNIEJKO Jakub UKS 13 BIALYSTOK / POL

ELKAFOURY abdelrahman EGY

DE VISSCHER Jerome CONFRERIE GENT / BEL

RADOCH Filip KKSZ KONIN / POL

ROSHCHIN Maksym NIKOLAEV / UKR

FULOP Zsombor KERTVAROS / HUN

PRAKOPIK Mikhail MGOSCH-UOR / BLR

Strip 1

10:15

Referee(s):

OLMEDO Carlos Javier (CE-M / ESP)

HADJ BACHIR Sofien KKSZ KONIN / POL

PIGULA Jan SSIR KRAMSK / POL

KACZMARCZYK Adam KKSZ KONIN / POL

KOT Yury MGOSCH-UOR / BLR

VON BUCH Simon TSG EISLINGEN / GER

DZIUBA Viacheslav NIKOLAEV / UKR



Strip 2

10:15

Referee(s):

TOMASIAK Michal (POL)
TYLKOWSKI Tomasz (POL)

KOZLOWSKI Piotr UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY / POL

HOLUBEC Philip SK HOUSTKA / CZE

HRYHORUK Oleksandr KIEW / UKR

BROSCH Maksymilian ZAGLEBIOWSKI KLUB SZ / POL

CARINCI Francesco PETRARCA SCHERMA / ITA

KAZHANEUSKI Yauheni MGOSCH-UOR / BLR

Strip 3

10:15

Referee(s):

VAN NIEUWENHOVE Tiebe (BEL)
JOZWIAK Bogna (POL)

DOWGIERD Krzysztof UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY / POL

WAGNER Lucas TSG EISLINGEN / GER

KOHOUTEK Jakub SK HOUSTKA / CZE

DEBOWSKI Piotr KKSZ KONIN / POL

KUCHERENKO Rostislav ODESSA / UKR

GONZALEZ CARVAJAL Joaquin CE-M / ESP

SHOSTAK Denis MGCOR / BLR

Strip 4

10:15

Referee(s):

PRYIEMKA Valery (BLR)
PALASZ Patryk (POL)

MANCZAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN / POL

SYPEREK Filip GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM / POL

BUGIALLI Paolo CEB-M / ESP

SEMENOV Yegor KIEW / UKR

CHIARI Lukas WSC WIEN / AUT

WAHL Louis TSG EISLINGEN / GER

Strip 5

10:15

Referee(s):

GUBANOV Andrei (SCAF RB / BLR)
PIGULA Katarzyna (POL)

KAJOR Krzysztof PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO / POL

KACZOROWSKI Szymon AZS AWF WARSZAWA / POL

KWIATKOWSKI Oskar UKS SZABLA BRZOZA / POL

ZELENSKYI Illia KIEW / UKR

KRAL Krystof SK HOUSTKA / CZE

FLOREZ DE VARGAS Jaime SAMA-M / ESP



Strip 6

10:15

Referee(s):

SHLYKAR Andriy (UKR)
KRASOVSKIY Oleksandr (UKR)

BAKALARSKI Mateusz KKSZ KONIN / POL

PAWLOWSKI Jakub SSIR KRAMSK / POL

MEIXNER Philip AUT

PADABED Mikita MINSK TRADE UNIONS / BLR

WAASDORP Ryan SCHERMCENTRUM AMSTER /  
NED

BUGIALLI Matteo CEB-M / ESP

Strip 7

10:15

Referee(s):

HANUS Adam (SK HOUSTKA / CZE)

SIKORSKI Kamil KKSZ KONIN / POL

STASIAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN / POL

DENKIEWICZ Benedykt UKS SZABLA ZABKI / POL

ZAKUTNII Stanislav CHERKASY / UKR

SCHREUDER Thijmen S.V. SURTOUT / NED

LAGUNA Juan CEB-M / ESP

Strip 9

10:15

Referee(s):

GAL Lukasz (KKSZ KONIN / POL)
KOCHAN Michal (ZAGLEBIOWSKI KLUB SZ / POL)

MOCZYDLOWSKI Kajetan MUKS  VICTOR / POL

DROZDZEWICZ Cezary AZS AWF WARSZAWA / POL

MUELLER Vinzenz FUM MOEDLING / AUT

RAZVAN MARACINE Ruben CEB-M / ESP

MUELLER Max Laurin OFC BONN / GER

ROZVAZHAYEV ALEJANDRO NIKOLAEV / UKR
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 NOWINOWSKI Kacper KKSZ KONIN POL 6 1,00 30 5 +25 Advanced
2 WAGNER Lucas TSG EISLINGEN GER 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
3 KOVAL Stsiapan MGCOR BLR 6 1,00 30 12 +18 Advanced
4 KRAJNC Peter SK KAMNIK SLO 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
5 DZIUBA Viacheslav NIKOLAEV UKR 5 1,00 25 8 +17 Advanced
6 KAJOR Krzysztof PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO POL 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
7 DZIERNIEJKO Jakub UKS 13 BIALYSTOK POL 6 1,00 30 16 +14 Advanced
8T HRYHORUK Oleksandr KIEW UKR 5 1,00 25 13 +12 Advanced
8T BRONISZEWSKI Marcel MUKS  VICTOR POL 5 1,00 25 13 +12 Advanced
10 MOATAZ Adham EGY 5 0,83 29 11 +18 Advanced
11 GODO Frigyes NYVSC KK HUN 5 0,83 29 12 +17 Advanced
12 VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs PARCIVAL BEL 5 0,83 28 11 +17 Advanced
13 STAS DE RICHELLE Arnaud CONFRERIE GENT BEL 5 0,83 29 13 +16 Advanced
14 TERZI Tymur ODESSA UKR 5 0,83 28 12 +16 Advanced
15 MADRIGAL Santiago CE-M ESP 5 0,83 26 10 +16 Advanced
16 KUCHERENKO Rostislav ODESSA UKR 5 0,83 29 14 +15 Advanced
17 PROSSE Nand SABRE NOIR BEL 5 0,83 29 15 +14 Advanced
18 KOLOBAIEV Dmytro NETISHYN UKR 5 0,83 28 14 +14 Advanced
19 GEIGER Lars TSG EISLINGEN GER 5 0,83 29 17 +12 Advanced
20 JAREK Gabriel KKSZ KONIN POL 5 0,83 26 17 +9 Advanced
21 ZAKUTNII Stanislav CHERKASY UKR 4 0,80 23 8 +15 Advanced
22 SEMENOV Yegor KIEW UKR 4 0,80 24 11 +13 Advanced
23 MUELLER Vinzenz FUM MOEDLING AUT 4 0,80 23 10 +13 Advanced
24 TFIRST Balazs KERTVAROS HUN 4 0,80 24 13 +11 Advanced
25 HADJ BACHIR Sofien KKSZ KONIN POL 4 0,80 22 12 +10 Advanced
26 BUGIALLI Matteo CEB-M ESP 4 0,80 22 13 +9 Advanced
27 FLOREZ DE VARGAS Jaime SAMA-M ESP 4 0,80 24 16 +8 Advanced
28 PADABED Mikita MINSK TRADE UNIONS BLR 4 0,80 24 17 +7 Advanced
29 SIKORSKI Kamil KKSZ KONIN POL 4 0,80 21 14 +7 Advanced
30 CHIARI Lukas WSC WIEN AUT 4 0,80 21 15 +6 Advanced
31 KUPRYIANAU Ruslan SCAF RB BLR 4 0,67 27 15 +12 Advanced
32 ELKAFOURY abdelrahman EGY 4 0,67 26 18 +8 Advanced
33 GONZALEZ CARVAJAL Joaquin CE-M ESP 4 0,67 23 15 +8 Advanced
34 CACEK Matyas SOKOL BRNO CZE 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
35 NEUHAEUSER Marc FC TAUBERBISCHOFSHEI GER 4 0,67 23 19 +4 Advanced
36 FULOP Zsombor KERTVAROS HUN 4 0,67 23 21 +2 Advanced
37 VON BUCH Simon TSG EISLINGEN GER 3 0,60 20 13 +7 Advanced
38 ROZVAZHAYEV ALEJANDRO NIKOLAEV UKR 3 0,60 19 13 +6 Advanced
39 HAISIN Ivan ODESSA UKR 3 0,60 21 16 +5 Advanced
40 RAZVAN MARACINE Ruben CEB-M ESP 3 0,60 18 13 +5 Advanced
41T MANCZAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
41T DENKIEWICZ Benedykt UKS SZABLA ZABKI POL 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
41T MUELLER Max Laurin OFC BONN GER 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
44 KAZHANEUSKI Yauheni MGOSCH-UOR BLR 3 0,60 20 16 +4 Advanced
45 WAHL Louis TSG EISLINGEN GER 3 0,60 22 19 +3 Advanced
46 LAGUNA Juan CEB-M ESP 3 0,60 19 17 +2 Advanced
47 CARINCI Francesco PETRARCA SCHERMA ITA 3 0,60 18 18 0 Advanced
48 BAKALARSKI Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 3 0,60 16 18 -2 Advanced
49T ADAMUS Maciej SZERMIERKA WOLOMIN POL 3 0,50 26 20 +6 Advanced
49T ROSHCHIN Maksym NIKOLAEV UKR 3 0,50 26 20 +6 Advanced
51 FERNANDEZ NEGRON Gonzalo CEB-M ESP 3 0,50 23 19 +4 Advanced
52 PRAKOPIK Mikhail MGOSCH-UOR BLR 3 0,50 26 23 +3 Advanced
53T KUSAK Oskar UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 3 0,50 23 22 +1 Advanced
53T MARKUNIN Ihor CHERKASY UKR 3 0,50 23 22 +1 Advanced
55 NASENNIK Ivan MGCOR BLR 3 0,50 20 20 0 Advanced
56 HRODNIKAU Tsimafei MINSK TRADE UNIONS BLR 3 0,50 20 21 -1 Advanced
57 HALAIDZENKA Artur MGOSCH-UOR BLR 3 0,50 22 24 -2 Advanced
58 KOHOUTEK Jakub SK HOUSTKA CZE 3 0,50 21 24 -3 Advanced
59 VOLCKAERT Cedric CONFRERIE GENT BEL 3 0,50 20 23 -3 Advanced
60 SLASTIN Andrii KIEW UKR 3 0,50 18 21 -3 Advanced
61 JOZEFOWSKI Filip PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO POL 3 0,50 18 25 -7 Advanced
62 MEIXNER Philip AUT 2 0,40 18 16 +2 Advanced
63 KOZLOWSKI Piotr UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 2 0,40 19 18 +1 Advanced
64 WAASDORP Ryan SCHERMCENTRUM AMSTER NED 2 0,40 17 16 +1 Advanced
65 KRAL Krystof SK HOUSTKA CZE 2 0,40 18 18 0 Advanced
66 KAEFERBOECK Jakob FUM MOEDLING AUT 2 0,40 18 20 -2 Advanced
67 ZELENSKYI Illia KIEW UKR 2 0,40 18 21 -3 Advanced
68T HOLUBEC Philip SK HOUSTKA CZE 2 0,40 15 18 -3 Advanced



Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
68T KWIATKOWSKI Oskar UKS SZABLA BRZOZA POL 2 0,40 15 18 -3 Advanced
70 KOT Yury MGOSCH-UOR BLR 2 0,40 13 21 -8 Advanced
71 DROZDZEWICZ Cezary AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 2 0,40 12 21 -9 Advanced
72 REBICEK Krystof SK HOUSTKA CZE 2 0,33 22 24 -2 Advanced
73 NICKLAS Soeren FC WURTH KUNZELSAU GER 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
74 CZARNIECKI Lukasz UKS 13 BIALYSTOK POL 2 0,33 18 26 -8 Advanced
75 KACPRZAK Igor KKSZ KONIN POL 2 0,33 15 23 -8 Advanced
76 STOLIARCHUK GLIB KIEW UKR 2 0,33 17 27 -10 Advanced
77 SHOSTAK Denis MGCOR BLR 2 0,33 15 28 -13 Advanced
78 KACZMARCZYK Adam KKSZ KONIN POL 1 0,20 16 21 -5 Advanced
79 BUGIALLI Paolo CEB-M ESP 1 0,20 14 22 -8 Advanced
80 KURZ Loris TSG EISLINGEN GER 1 0,20 11 24 -13 Advanced
81 STASIAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 1 0,20 10 24 -14 Advanced
82 PARDELA Michal KS KOLEJARZ 24 KATOW POL 1 0,17 16 26 -10 Advanced
83 DOWGIERD Krzysztof UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 1 0,17 17 28 -11 Eliminated
84 SCHOENHOLZ Pascal TSG EISLINGEN GER 1 0,17 15 26 -11 Eliminated
85 BARSZCZAK Wiktor KKSZ KONIN POL 1 0,17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
86 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander UKS SZABLA ZABKI POL 1 0,17 13 27 -14 Eliminated
87 KACZMARCZYK Wojciech KKSZ KONIN POL 1 0,17 12 27 -15 Eliminated
88 FIEDOROWICZ Mikolaj UKS SZABLA BRZOZA POL 1 0,17 11 26 -15 Eliminated
89 DE VISSCHER Jerome CONFRERIE GENT BEL 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
90 SOWULA Rafal TMS SOSNOWIEC POL 0 0,00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
91T BROSCH Maksymilian ZAGLEBIOWSKI KLUB SZ POL 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
91T SCHREUDER Thijmen S.V. SURTOUT NED 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
93 DEBOWSKI Piotr KKSZ KONIN POL 0 0,00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
94 RADOCH Filip KKSZ KONIN POL 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
95 PAWLOWSKI Jakub SSIR KRAMSK POL 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
96 LEDUC Leon GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM POL 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
97T KACZOROWSKI Szymon AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
97T SYPEREK Filip GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM POL 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
99 MOCZYDLOWSKI Kajetan MUKS  VICTOR POL 0 0,00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
100 PIGULA Jan SSIR KRAMSK POL 0 0,00 4 25 -21 Eliminated
101 NASTASE Toma AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
102 HENDRIKS Jasper S.V. SURTOUT NED 0 0,00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
103 STASIAK Arkadiusz KKSZ KONIN POL 0 0,00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
104 WAGNER Filip SOKOL BRNO CZE 0 0,00 2 30 -28 Eliminated
DNF YADAHALVIS Uladzimir MGCOR BLR Withdrew
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 MOATAZ Adham EGY 23.04.2003
2 KAZHANEUSKI Yauheni MGOSCH-UOR BLR 05.02.2003
3T TFIRST Balazs KERTVAROS HUN 14.03.2005
3T GEIGER Lars TSG EISLINGEN GER 23.06.2005
5 KRAJNC Peter SK KAMNIK SLO 04.11.2003
6 KAJOR Krzysztof PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO POL 06.02.2003
7 MADRIGAL Santiago CE-M ESP 06.02.2004
8 PROSSE Nand SABRE NOIR BEL 27.03.2004
9 NOWINOWSKI Kacper KKSZ KONIN POL 03.02.2003
10 DZIUBA Viacheslav NIKOLAEV UKR 27.07.2003
11 DZIERNIEJKO Jakub UKS 13 BIALYSTOK POL 30.04.2003
12 BRONISZEWSKI Marcel MUKS  VICTOR POL 07.10.2004
13 JAREK Gabriel KKSZ KONIN POL 01.04.2003
14 KUPRYIANAU Ruslan SCAF RB BLR 04.05.2003
15 NEUHAEUSER Marc FC TAUBERBISCHOFSHEI GER 24.02.2004
16 MUELLER Max Laurin OFC BONN GER 25.11.2003
17 KOVAL Stsiapan MGCOR BLR 09.03.2003
18 HRYHORUK Oleksandr KIEW UKR 01.04.2003
19 GODO Frigyes NYVSC KK HUN 17.09.2005
20 VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs PARCIVAL BEL 27.01.2003
21 KUCHERENKO Rostislav ODESSA UKR 01.01.2004
22 KOLOBAIEV Dmytro NETISHYN UKR 24.10.2005
23 MUELLER Vinzenz FUM MOEDLING AUT 21.06.2004
24 HADJ BACHIR Sofien KKSZ KONIN POL 25.08.2003
25 BUGIALLI Matteo CEB-M ESP 05.04.2004
26 FLOREZ DE VARGAS Jaime SAMA-M ESP 21.08.2004
27 SIKORSKI Kamil KKSZ KONIN POL 30.10.2003
28 ELKAFOURY abdelrahman EGY 12.11.2004
29 VON BUCH Simon TSG EISLINGEN GER 15.01.2003
30 FERNANDEZ NEGRON Gonzalo CEB-M ESP 04.08.2005
31 PRAKOPIK Mikhail MGOSCH-UOR BLR 16.05.2003
32 KAEFERBOECK Jakob FUM MOEDLING AUT 26.05.2004
33 WAGNER Lucas TSG EISLINGEN GER 02.04.2004
34 STAS DE RICHELLE Arnaud CONFRERIE GENT BEL 24.04.2003
35 TERZI Tymur ODESSA UKR 28.06.2004
36 ZAKUTNII Stanislav CHERKASY UKR 08.01.2005
37 SEMENOV Yegor KIEW UKR 23.05.2003
38 PADABED Mikita MINSK TRADE UNIONS BLR 24.01.2003
39 CHIARI Lukas WSC WIEN AUT 16.01.2003
40 GONZALEZ CARVAJAL Joaquin CE-M ESP 01.11.2004
41 CACEK Matyas SOKOL BRNO CZE 09.03.2005
42 FULOP Zsombor KERTVAROS HUN 08.08.2005
43 ROZVAZHAYEV ALEJANDRO NIKOLAEV UKR 02.03.2003
44 HAISIN Ivan ODESSA UKR 03.08.2004
45 RAZVAN MARACINE Ruben CEB-M ESP 31.10.2006
46T MANCZAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 12.11.2004
46T DENKIEWICZ Benedykt UKS SZABLA ZABKI POL 16.12.2006
48 WAHL Louis TSG EISLINGEN GER 14.05.2004
49 LAGUNA Juan CEB-M ESP 10.03.2003
50 CARINCI Francesco PETRARCA SCHERMA ITA 23.03.2005
51T ADAMUS Maciej SZERMIERKA WOLOMIN POL 07.05.2003
51T ROSHCHIN Maksym NIKOLAEV UKR 16.07.2004
53T KUSAK Oskar UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 21.03.2005
53T MARKUNIN Ihor CHERKASY UKR 11.11.2004
55 HALAIDZENKA Artur MGOSCH-UOR BLR 24.06.2004
56 KOHOUTEK Jakub SK HOUSTKA CZE 19.11.2003
57 VOLCKAERT Cedric CONFRERIE GENT BEL 03.06.2005
58 SLASTIN Andrii KIEW UKR 23.10.2005
59 MEIXNER Philip AUT 25.05.2003
60 KRAL Krystof SK HOUSTKA CZE 01.01.2004
61 KWIATKOWSKI Oskar UKS SZABLA BRZOZA POL 25.03.2003
62 NICKLAS Soeren FC WURTH KUNZELSAU GER 30.01.2004
63 CZARNIECKI Lukasz UKS 13 BIALYSTOK POL 19.02.2003
64 STASIAK Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 20.06.2003
65 BAKALARSKI Mateusz KKSZ KONIN POL 26.10.2004
66 NASENNIK Ivan MGCOR BLR 18.11.2006
67 HRODNIKAU Tsimafei MINSK TRADE UNIONS BLR 07.10.2005
68 JOZEFOWSKI Filip PALAC MLODZIEZY KATO POL 16.02.2004



Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
69 KOZLOWSKI Piotr UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 13.12.2003
70 WAASDORP Ryan SCHERMCENTRUM AMSTER NED 16.11.2004
71 ZELENSKYI Illia KIEW UKR 16.02.2004
72 HOLUBEC Philip SK HOUSTKA CZE 27.03.2004
73 KOT Yury MGOSCH-UOR BLR 04.05.2004
74 DROZDZEWICZ Cezary AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 10.02.2003
75 REBICEK Krystof SK HOUSTKA CZE 12.09.2003
76 KACPRZAK Igor KKSZ KONIN POL 05.11.2005
77 STOLIARCHUK GLIB KIEW UKR 02.07.2004
78 SHOSTAK Denis MGCOR BLR 18.05.2004
79 KACZMARCZYK Adam KKSZ KONIN POL 17.05.2006
80 BUGIALLI Paolo CEB-M ESP 02.01.2003
81 KURZ Loris TSG EISLINGEN GER 25.03.2005
82 PARDELA Michal KS KOLEJARZ 24 KATOW POL 09.07.2005
83 DOWGIERD Krzysztof UKS HAJDUCZEK OLSZTY POL 28.04.2006
84 SCHOENHOLZ Pascal TSG EISLINGEN GER 24.06.2005
85 BARSZCZAK Wiktor KKSZ KONIN POL 22.10.2003
86 DENKIEWICZ Aleksander UKS SZABLA ZABKI POL 16.12.2006
87 KACZMARCZYK Wojciech KKSZ KONIN POL 19.11.2004
88 FIEDOROWICZ Mikolaj UKS SZABLA BRZOZA POL 22.05.2005
89 DE VISSCHER Jerome CONFRERIE GENT BEL 09.09.2004
90 SOWULA Rafal TMS SOSNOWIEC POL 14.02.2003
91T BROSCH Maksymilian ZAGLEBIOWSKI KLUB SZ POL 05.04.2005
91T SCHREUDER Thijmen S.V. SURTOUT NED 04.09.2003
93 DEBOWSKI Piotr KKSZ KONIN POL 07.02.2004
94 RADOCH Filip KKSZ KONIN POL 23.05.2006
95 PAWLOWSKI Jakub SSIR KRAMSK POL 28.12.2004
96 LEDUC Leon GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM POL 08.04.2005
97T KACZOROWSKI Szymon AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 21.11.2004
97T SYPEREK Filip GRODZISKI KLUB SZERM POL 03.07.2004
99 MOCZYDLOWSKI Kajetan MUKS  VICTOR POL 18.03.2006
100 PIGULA Jan SSIR KRAMSK POL 07.10.2003
101 NASTASE Toma AZS AWF WARSZAWA POL 21.10.2004
102 HENDRIKS Jasper S.V. SURTOUT NED 01.06.2005
103 STASIAK Arkadiusz KKSZ KONIN POL 28.07.2006
104 WAGNER Filip SOKOL BRNO CZE 02.09.2005
DNF YADAHALVIS Uladzimir MGCOR BLR 05.02.2005
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Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
GAL Lukasz POL C 00002591 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GUBANOV Andrei BLR B 00832589 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
HANUS Adam CZE 00003099 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 2
JOZWIAK Bogna POL 00690025 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOCHAN Michal POL 00002920 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KRASOVSKIY Oleksandr UKR 00703569 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1
OLMEDO Carlos Javier ESP 00830582 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Video: 1
PALASZ Patryk POL Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
PIGULA Katarzyna POL Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRYIEMKA Valery BLR B 00692077 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 1
SHLYKAR Andriy UKR 00744396 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
TOMASIAK Michal POL 00002428 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TYLKOWSKI Tomasz POL 00737940 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VAN NIEUWENHOVE Tiebe BEL Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1


